Article
Not peer-reviewed version
Cooperation of the Plasma
Reactor with a Converter Power
Supply Equipped with a
Transformer of Special Design
Grzegorz Komarzyniec
*

CIRP 2012, vol. 3, 287-292, doi: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.procir.2012.07.050.
3. Rocha-Cuervo, J.J.; Uribe-Lam, E.; Treviño-Quintanilla, C.D.; Melo-Maximo, D.V. Sputtering Plasma Effect
on Zinc Oxide Thin Films Produced on Photopolymer Substrates. Polymers 2023, 15, 2283, doi:
4. Mumtaz, S.; Khan, R.; Rana, J.N.; Javed, R.; Iqbal, M.; Choi, E.H.; Han, I. Review on the Biomedical and
Environmental Applications of Nonthermal Plasma. Catalysts 2023, 13, 685, doi:
5. Szymanski, L.; Kolacinski, Z.; Wiak, S.; Raniszewski, G.; Pietrzak, L. Synthesis of Carbon Nanotubes in
Thermal Plasma Reactor at Atmospheric Pressure. Nanomaterials (Basel) 2017, 7(2): 45, doi:
10.3390/nano7020045.
6. Chi, Z.; Zhang, W.; Yang, Q. Study on Thermophysical Properties of Arc Plasma for Melting Magnesium
Oxide Crystals at Atmospheric Pressure. Energies 2022, 15, 1036, doi: https://doi.org/10.3390/en15031036.
7. Felea, C.I.; Dragos Astanei, D.; Electrical characterization of the double crossing Glidarc reactor with
cylindrical symmetry,International Conference on Optimization of Electrical and Electronic Equipment
(OPTIM) & 2017 Intl Aegean Conference on Electrical Machines and Power Electronics (ACEMP), Brasov,
Romania, 25-27 May, 2017, doi: 10.1109/OPTIM.2017.7975108.
8. Nishime, T. M.C.; Werner, J.; Wannicke, N.; Mui, T.S.M.; Kostov, K.G.; Weltmann, K.-D.; Brust, H.;
Characterization and Optimization of a Conical Corona Reactor for Seed Treatment of Rapeseed. Appl. Sci.
2022, 12(7), 3292; doi: https://doi.org/10.3390/app12073292.
9. Barkhordari, A.; Karimian, S.; Rodero, A.; Krawczyk, D.A.; Iman Mirzaei, S.I.; Falahat, A.; Carbon Dioxide
Decomposition by a Parallel-Plate Plasma Reactor: Experiments and 2-D Modelling. Appl. Sci. 2021, 11(21),
10047; doi: https://doi.org/10.3390/app112110047.
10. Rablah, B.; Laberge, M.; Zawalski, W.; Wilkie, J.; Pulse power systems for plasma experiments at general
fusion, 2016 IEEE International Conference on Plasma Science (ICOPS), Banff, AB, Canada, 19-23 June, 2016,
doi: 10.1109/PLASMA.2016.7534145.
11. Creţu, D.; Burlică, R.; Astanei, D.; Dirlău, J-D.; Beniugă, O.; Energy efficiency evaluation of HV power
supplies for non-thermal plasma generation, 8th International Conference on Modern Power Systems
(MPS), Cluj-Napoca, Cluj, Romania, 21-23 May, 2019, doi: 10.1109/MPS.2019.8759708.
12. Ivankov, A.; Capela, T.; Rueda, V.; Bru, E.; Piquet, H.; Schitz, D.; Florez, D.; Diez, R.; Experimental Study
of a Nonthermal DBD-Driven Plasma Jet System Using Different Supply Methods, Plasma 2022, 5(1), 75-97,
doi: https://doi.org/10.3390/plasma5010007.
13. Conrads, H.; Schmidt, M.; Plasma generation and plasma sources. Plasma Sources Sci. Technol. 2000, 9 441,
doi: 10.1088/0963-0252/9/4/301.
14. Stryczewska, H.D.; Supply Systems of Non-Thermal Plasma Reactors. Construction Review with Examples
of Applications. Applied Sciences 2020, 10(9), 3242, doi: https://doi.org/10.3390/app10093242.
15. Hnatiuc, E.; Brisset, J.L.; Hnatiuc, B.; et al., About electrochemical reactors with cold plasma discharges
engineering, European Research in Cold Plasma Applications Conference Iasi, 12–13 February, 2007, ISBN
978-973-0-04933-6.
16. Burlica, R.; Hnatiuc, E.; Pricop, C.H.; Felea, C; A comparative study of non-thermal plasma Glidarc reactors,
International Conference on Optimization of Electrical and Electronic Equipment (OPTIM), Bran, Romania,
22-24 May, 2014, doi: 10.1109/OPTIM.2014.6850912.
17. Beniugă, O.; Dîrlau, J-D.; Astanei, D.; Burlică, R.; Electromagnetic field radiation generated by pulsed non-
thermal plasma discharge, 8th International Conference on Modern Power Systems (MPS), Cluj-Napoca,
Cluj, Romania, 21-23 May, 2019, doi: 10.1109/MPS.2019.8759716.
18. Todirasi, G.; Hnatiuc, E.; Burlica, R.; Hnatiuc, B.; Gavril, B.; Reduction of electromagnetic perturbations for
cold plasma electrochemical reactors using electromagnetic screening, 12th International Conference on
Optimization of Electrical and Electronic Equipment OPTIM 2010, Brasov, Romania, 20-22 May, 2010, pp.
1343 – 1348, doi: 10.1109/OPTIM.2010.5510547.
19. Haruni, A.M.O.; Muttagi, K.M.; Negnevitsky, M.; Analysis of harmonics and voltage fluctuation using
different models of arc furnace, Australasian Universities Power Engineering Conference, Perth, WA,
Australia, 9-12 December, 2007, doi: 10.1109/AUPEC.2007.4548105.
20. Komarzyniec, G.; Aftyka, M.; Analysis of Plasma Reactor Interaction with the Power Grid Depending on
the Power Supply Design, MDPI Applied Sciences, 2023, 13(4), 2279, doi:
21. Burlica, R.; Hnatiuc, E.; Pricop, C.H.; Felea, C.; A comparative study of non-thermal plasma Glidarc
reactors, International Conference on Optimization of Electrical and Electronic Equipment (OPTIM), 22-24
May, 2014, doi: 10.1109/OPTIM.2014.6850912.
Preprints (www.preprints.org)  |  NOT PEER-REVIEWED  |  Posted: 4 September 2023                   doi:10.20944/preprints202309.0129.v1
 17
22. Sun, S. R.; S. Kolev, Wang, H. X.; Bogaerts, A.; Investigations of discharge and post-discharge in a gliding
arc: a 3D computational study, Plasma Sources Science and Technology, vol. 26, no. 5, April, 2017, doi:
23. Hnatiuc, B.; Pellerin, S.; Burlica. R.; Hnatiuc, E.; Electrical and physical proprieties of a gliding arc, XVIIth
Symposium on Physics of Switching Arc, Brno, Czech Republic, 10-13 September, 2007, ISBN: 978-80-214-
3370-0.
24. Selerowicz, W.; Piechna, J.; Opalinska, T.; Ulejczyk, B.; Experimental investigation of the dynamics and
space range of the gliding arc in three-electrode system, IEEE Transactions on Plasma Science, vol. 39, no.
11, pp. 2866 – 2867, November, 2011, doi: 10.1109/TPS.2011.2160565.
25. Emanuel, A.E.; Orr, J.A.; An improved method of simulation of the arc voltage-current characteristic, 9th
International Conference on Harmonics Quality of Power, Orlando, FL, USA, October 1-4, 2000, pp. 148 –
150, doi: 10.1109/ICHQP.2000.897015
26. Felea, I.C; Hnatiuc, E.; Astanei, D.; Characterization of cold plasma glidarc reactors, International Aegean